Illinois law.
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Section 500.50  Eligibility 

a)	Only Authorities as herein defined which have been created and organized prior to a program year are eligible to submit an Application. 

b)	Only those projects as herein defined may qualify for State financial support under the Act. 

c)	No Authority may make application for State financial support for projects, singularly or cumulatively, in excess of the Base Sum. 

d)	Any Authority which files an Application must have held a pre-application consultation with the Department prior to submission of an application. 

e)	Any Authority which plans to file an Application for State financial support shall inform the Department in writing of such intent at least 90 days prior to the beginning of the period for submission of an Application.  Such letter and its date of receipt is not meant to nor does it establish any type of priority for consideration of one application over another. 

(Source:  Amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 10212, effective May 19, 1987) 
